
AMENDMENT #3 TO AGREEMENT A-13600 RFP-10582 

GEO Reentry Services, LLC 
Amount:  $1,791,000.00 
Term:  07/01/2017 to 06/30/2023 Page 1 

AMENDMENT #3 TO AGREEMENT A-13600 RFP-10582 BY AND BETWEEN COUNTY OF 
MONTEREY & GEO REENTRY SERVICES, LLC 

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT A-13600 RFP-10582 for evidence-based 
practices reentry services program for the Monterey County Sheriff’s Office, by and between GEO 
REENTRY SERVICES, LLC, hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the County of Monterey, a 
political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as “County”. 

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR originally entered into this Agreement on July 1, 2017, 
with a Not to Exceed amount of $900,000.00 and a term date ending June 30, 2020; and   

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT A-13600, with 
Amendment #1 on May 27, 2020, by adding $297,000.00 and extending the Agreement one (1) year, 
with a new ending date of June 30, 2021.   

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT A-13600, with 
Amendment #2 on June 3, 2021, by adding $297,000.00 and extending the Agreement one (1) year, 
with a new ending date of June 30, 2022. 

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to further amend the AGREEMENT A-13600 by 
adding $297,000 to the AGREEMENT for a new not to exceed total of $1,791,000 and extend the term 
of AGREEMENT by one (1) year (July 1, 2022 to June 30, 2023) with end date of June 30, 2023. 

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT in 
the following manner: 

1. Section 3., “TERM OF AGREEMENT” shall be amended by removing, “The initial term
shall commence July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2022” and replacing it with, “The initial
term shall commence July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2023.”

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the
AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in
full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.

3. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed by
the County on July 1, 2017.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3773BF7A-A58F-49D6-B764-8070D96E6C16



6/14/2022

Joe Negron, Vice President and Secretary

DocuSign Envelope ID: 3773BF7A-A58F-49D6-B764-8070D96E6C16

6/29/2022 | 10:00 AM PDT

6/29/2022 | 12:17 PM PDT

6/29/2022 | 12:21 PM PDT


		2022-06-30T07:45:52-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




